Call for Doctoral Engineering courses 

https://www.mackenzie.br/en/graduate-programs/master-and-doctoral/developmental-disorders

CALL FOR APPLICATION 
CALL 2022 / 1ST SEMESTER 

MASTER’S DEGREE 

1 – COURSES AND POSITIONS OFFERED IN THIS CALL 

There are 204 (two hundred and four) positions for application it the following courses:  

COURSES OFFERED 
ACADEMIC MASTER’S PROGRAM 

POSITIONS 
(*) 

CODE 
DURATION 
(in months) 

Minimum Maximum 
Business Administration 20 9018-2 18 24 
Architecture and Urbanism  25 9034-4 18 24

[...]

https://www.mackenzie.br/es/pos-graduacao/mestrado-doutorado/sao-paulo-higienopolis/economia-y-mercados-profesional

CONVOCATORIA DEL PROCESO DE SELECCIÓN DE 2022 / 1.er SEMESTRE 
POSTGRADO STRICTO SENSU – MÁSTER 

1 – CURSOS Y PLAZAS QUE SE OFRECEN EN ESTA CONVOCATORIA 
Son ofrecidas 204 (doscientos y cuatro) plazas, distribuidas por los cursos de Máster, según el 
cuadro abajo: 

CURSOS OFRECIDOS 
MÁSTER ACADÉMICO 

PLAZAS CÓDIGO 

DURACIÓN 
(en meses) 

Mínima Máxima 

Administración de Empresas 20 9018-2 18 24 

Arquitectura y Urbanismo 
25 9034-4 18 24